
                                         Bruess Invitational
                             Twining Park - Hosted by Monroe High School
                                          Monroe, Wisconsin
                                           August 29, 2022
                                           
                            Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
                                       www.accuracetiming.com
                                           
                               **** Girls' Varsity 5000 Meter Run ****
                                           
  Place TmPl Bib#  Name                          Gr  Team                          Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ====  ============================= ==  ============================= ======= ===== 
      1    1 8651  Melanie Fink                  11  New Glarus/Monticello         21:31.0  6:56 
      2      8573  Hannah Hallick                11  Madison Country Day           21:44.4  7:00 
      3    2 8669  Ruthie Zuber                  10  New Glarus/Monticello         21:51.0  7:02 
      4    3 8419  Mckenna Broughton             12  Albany                        21:51.4  7:03 
      5    4 8658  Lily Maynard                  11  New Glarus/Monticello         21:53.8  7:03 
      6    5 8663  Molly Olson                    9  New Glarus/Monticello         21:57.6  7:05 
      7    6 8621  Katherine Straka              10  Mount Horeb                   22:01.1  7:06 
      8    7 8581  Jadyn Elgin                   11  Monroe                        22:16.8  7:11 
      9    8 8540  Cecilia Skalsky               10  Holy Family                   22:16.9  7:11 
     10    9 8417  Ava Ahnen                     11  Albany                        22:25.9  7:14 
     11   10 8501  Lucy Murphy                    9  Dubuque Wahlert               22:35.4  7:17 
     12      8577  Ella Whiffen                  12  Madison Country Day           22:41.1  7:19 
     13   11 8504  Lilah Takes                   12  Dubuque Wahlert               22:43.8  7:19 
     14   12 8585  Mary McKenzie                  9  Monroe                        22:44.4  7:20 
     15      8438  Alora Spiegel                 11  Belleville                    22:49.8  7:21 
     16   13 8586  Ximena Miranda                11  Monroe                        22:52.6  7:22 
     17   14 8558  Savannah Overhouse            10  Lake Mills                    22:56.4  7:24 
     18   15 8655  Emma Martinson                11  New Glarus/Monticello         22:57.5  7:24 
     19   16 8497  Lilian Graham                 10  Dubuque Wahlert               23:16.3  7:30 
     20   17 8668  Annika Ziperski               12  New Glarus/Monticello         23:36.2  7:36 
     21   18 8584  Aniya Jackson-Bey              9  Monroe                        23:37.0  7:37 
     22   19 8616  Grace Nelson                  12  Mount Horeb                   23:45.9  7:39 
     23   20 8583  Miley Hansen                   9  Monroe                        23:48.2  7:40 
     24   21 8660  Lucy Melvin                   11  New Glarus/Monticello         23:49.4  7:41 
     25   22 8620  Megan Stenner                 12  Mount Horeb                   23:51.6  7:41 
     26   23 8624  Lily Wahl                      9  Mount Horeb                   23:55.1  7:42 
     27   24 8492  Olivia Bellini                 9  Dubuque Wahlert               24:09.4  7:47 
     28   25 8421  Linsey Mueller                12  Albany                        24:14.0  7:48 
     29   26 8418  Emerson Briggs                 9  Albany                        24:23.8  7:52 
     30   27 8498  Claire King                    9  Dubuque Wahlert               24:26.1  7:52 
     31   28 8556  Jenna Hosey                   12  Lake Mills                    24:33.3  7:55 
     32   29 8618  Lily Nelson                    9  Mount Horeb                   24:33.7  7:55 
     33      8439  Lainey Winkers                12  Belleville                    24:40.1  7:57 
     34   30 8559  Ava Vesperman                 11  Lake Mills                    24:52.5  8:01 
     35   31 8557  Olivia Klubertanz             11  Lake Mills                    24:55.1  8:02 
     36      8646  Camryn Arnett                 10  New Glarus/Monticello         24:57.6  8:03 
     37   32 8606  Sydney Buttner                12  Mount Horeb                   25:09.5  8:06 
     38   33 8538  Amber Russow                   9  Holy Family                   25:14.0  8:08 
     39   34 8506  Anna Van Otterloo             12  Dubuque Wahlert               25:23.2  8:11 
     40   35 8588  Katrina Sathoff               11  Monroe                        25:31.7  8:13 
     41      8459  Kylie White                   12  Beloit Memorial               25:39.1  8:16 
     42   36 8555  Asha Herald                    9  Lake Mills                    26:08.2  8:25 
     43      8524  Arianna Pedrin                12  East Dubuque                  26:24.2  8:30 
     44   37 8560  Greta Wiedenfeld               9  Lake Mills                    26:44.4  8:37 
     45   38 8493  Annabelle Cearlock             9  Dubuque Wahlert               27:07.0  8:44 
     46   39 8420  Abby Hollis                   10  Albany                        27:23.5  8:49 
     47   40 8532  Helen Curtis                  10  Holy Family                   27:58.9  9:01 
     48      8523  Lynnea Groezinger             11  East Dubuque                  28:06.2  9:03 
     49      8456  Jeanett Gutierrez             12  Beloit Memorial               28:16.6  9:07 
     50      8473  Caitlyn Wirth                 12  Beloit Turner                 28:20.3  9:08 
     51   41 8535  Therese Leone                 11  Holy Family                   28:20.9  9:08 
     52   42 8534  Brigid Howard                 12  Holy Family                   28:21.0  9:08 
     53      8470  Devlyn Halverson              10  Beloit Turner                 28:51.2  9:18 
     54      8718  Emma Belter                    9  St. Ambrose Academy           28:51.4  9:18 
     55      8433  Alice Elliott                  9  Belleville                    28:55.5  9:19 
     56   43 8551  Sydney Burling                11  Lake Mills                    28:56.6  9:19 
     57   44 8533  Charlotte Gunby               11  Holy Family                   29:47.2  9:36 
     58      8729  Katherine Crome               12  Stockton                      29:53.8  9:38 
     59      8719  Elizabeth Pope                 9  St. Ambrose Academy           30:49.4  9:56 
     60      8720  Hannah Thompson               11  St. Ambrose Academy           32:24.7 10:26 
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                               **** Girls' Varsity 5000 Meter Run ****
                                           
  Place TmPl Bib#  Name                          Gr  Team                          Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ====  ============================= ==  ============================= ======= ===== 
     61      8437  Maddie Miller                 12  Belleville                    32:44.9 10:33 
     62      8468  Rylie Geister                 10  Beloit Turner                 33:15.8 10:43 
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                                 **** Girls' Varsity Team Score ****
                                           

       1.    27  New Glarus/Monticello                      (22:02.2  110:10.9 1:26.5)
     ====================================================
       1      1  Melanie Fink              11 21:31.0
       2      2  Ruthie Zuber              10 21:51.0
       3      4  Lily Maynard              11 21:53.8
       4      5  Molly Olson                9 21:57.6
       5     15  Emma Martinson            11 22:57.5
       6   ( 17) Annika Ziperski           12 23:36.2
       7   ( 21) Lucy Melvin               11 23:49.4

       2.    70  Monroe                                     (23:03.8  115:19.0 1:31.4)
     ====================================================
       1      7  Jadyn Elgin               11 22:16.8
       2     12  Mary McKenzie              9 22:44.4
       3     13  Ximena Miranda            11 22:52.6
       4     18  Aniya Jackson-Bey          9 23:37.0
       5     20  Miley Hansen               9 23:48.2
       6   ( 35) Katrina Sathoff           11 25:31.7

       3.    88  Dubuque Wahlert                            (23:26.2  117:11.0 1:50.7)
     ====================================================
       1     10  Lucy Murphy                9 22:35.4
       2     11  Lilah Takes               12 22:43.8
       3     16  Lilian Graham             10 23:16.3
       4     24  Olivia Bellini             9 24:09.4
       5     27  Claire King                9 24:26.1
       6   ( 34) Anna Van Otterloo         12 25:23.2
       7   ( 38) Annabelle Cearlock         9 27:07.0

       4.    99  Mount Horeb                                (23:37.5  118:07.4 2:32.6)
     ====================================================
       1      6  Katherine Straka          10 22:01.1
       2     19  Grace Nelson              12 23:45.9
       3     22  Megan Stenner             12 23:51.6
       4     23  Lily Wahl                  9 23:55.1
       5     29  Lily Nelson                9 24:33.7
       6   ( 32) Sydney Buttner            12 25:09.5

       5.   102  Albany                                     (24:03.8  120:18.6 5:32.1)
     ====================================================
       1      3  Mckenna Broughton         12 21:51.4
       2      9  Ava Ahnen                 11 22:25.9
       3     25  Linsey Mueller            12 24:14.0
       4     26  Emerson Briggs             9 24:23.8
       5     39  Abby Hollis               10 27:23.5

       6.   139  Lake Mills                                 (24:41.1  123:25.5 3:11.8)
     ====================================================
       1     14  Savannah Overhouse        10 22:56.4
       2     28  Jenna Hosey               12 24:33.3
       3     30  Ava Vesperman             11 24:52.5
       4     31  Olivia Klubertanz         11 24:55.1
       5     36  Asha Herald                9 26:08.2
       6   ( 37) Greta Wiedenfeld           9 26:44.4
       7   ( 43) Sydney Burling            11 28:56.6
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       7.   164  Holy Family                                (26:26.4  132:11.7 6:04.1)
     ====================================================
       1      8  Cecilia Skalsky           10 22:16.9
       2     33  Amber Russow               9 25:14.0
       3     40  Helen Curtis              10 27:58.9
       4     41  Therese Leone             11 28:20.9
       5     42  Brigid Howard             12 28:21.0
       6   ( 44) Charlotte Gunby           11 29:47.2
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                           **** Girls' Junior Varsity 5000 Meter Run ****
                                           
  Place TmPl Bib#  Name                          Gr  Team                          Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ====  ============================= ==  ============================= ======= ===== 
      1    1 8580  Skye Dickson                  11  Monroe                        23:06.7  7:27 
      2    2 8735  Audrey North                  11  Tri State Homeschool          23:43.4  7:39 
      3    3 8736  Caitlyn Pratt                  9  Tri State Homeschool          25:50.4  8:20 
      4    4 8650  Tenley Faber                  12  New Glarus/Monticello         25:53.4  8:20 
      5    5 8606  Sydney Buttner                12  Mount Horeb                   25:54.8  8:21 
      6    6 8571  Danite Agnew                   9  Madison Country Day           26:20.3  8:29 
      7    7 8587  Anna Polnow                   11  Monroe                        26:32.7  8:33 
      8    8 8589  Reaghan Schmelzer             10  Monroe                        26:36.9  8:34 
      9    9 8496  Drennan Fazio                  9  Dubuque Wahlert               27:00.7  8:42 
     10   10 8500  Allison Munshower             11  Dubuque Wahlert               27:06.8  8:44 
     11   11 8664  Ella Salas                     9  New Glarus/Monticello         27:42.5  8:56 
     12   12 8612  Hannah Jones                  11  Mount Horeb                   28:18.6  9:07 
     13   13 8614  Ava Murphy                    10  Mount Horeb                   28:24.1  9:09 
     14   14 8576  Reagan Smith                   9  Madison Country Day           28:44.7  9:16 
     15   15 8738  Katie Snyder                   9  Tri State Homeschool          28:47.0  9:16 
     16   16 8654  Eve MacLean                   10  New Glarus/Monticello         28:54.0  9:19 
     17   17 8575  Jael Smith                     9  Madison Country Day           28:59.7  9:20 
     18   18 8625  Sydney Wyss                   11  Mount Horeb                   29:04.5  9:22 
     19   19 8656  Ruth Marty                    11  New Glarus/Monticello         29:08.8  9:23 
     20   20 8572  Emmett Greenwald              11  Madison Country Day           29:14.1  9:25 
     21   21 8740  Josie Statz Lauper            10  Tri State Homeschool          29:24.0  9:28 
     22   22 8622  Kayman Sutter                 11  Mount Horeb                   29:46.2  9:35 
     23   23 8579  Lauren Coppes                 12  Monroe                        30:02.7  9:41 
     24   24 8613  Emily McCarthy                11  Mount Horeb                   30:14.8  9:45 
     25   25 8667  Ella Skidmore                 10  New Glarus/Monticello         30:20.1  9:46 
     26      8552  Gabriella Dressel              9  Lake Mills                    30:21.1  9:47 
     27   26 8733  Franny Burns                  11  Tri State Homeschool          30:24.2  9:48 
     28   27 8499  Tatum Manternach              12  Dubuque Wahlert               30:36.8  9:52 
     29   28 8653  Juniper Lounsbury             10  New Glarus/Monticello         30:40.7  9:53 
     30   29 8626  Ella Zimmer                   12  Mount Horeb                   31:06.4 10:01 
     31      8472  Dakota Thomas                 11  Beloit Turner                 31:13.8 10:04 
     32   30 8590  Aleigh Zettle                 11  Monroe                        31:21.6 10:06 
     33      8610  Caralyn Felcyn                12  Mount Horeb                   31:28.4 10:08 
     34      8619  Jessi Ricci                   11  Mount Horeb                   31:29.0 10:09 
     35   31 8739  Lilly Stader                  11  Tri State Homeschool          31:36.7 10:11 
     36      8537  Leticia Oakley                 9  Holy Family                   31:44.4 10:13 
     37      8539  Kayleigh Schlipp              11  Holy Family                   31:44.4 10:13 
     38      8611  Laurel Helland                10  Mount Horeb                   32:04.3 10:20 
     39      8536  Gabrielle McDougall           10  Holy Family                   32:22.3 10:26 
     40      8617  Leah Nelson                   10  Mount Horeb                   32:26.3 10:27 
     41      8467  Kamryn Clark                  10  Beloit Turner                 33:08.9 10:41 
     42      8607  Addie Dobereiner              12  Mount Horeb                   33:15.4 10:43 
     43      8436  Ruby Gustafson                11  Belleville                    33:21.3 10:45 
     44      8609  Allie Felcyn                  10  Mount Horeb                   33:29.8 10:47 
     45      8615  Iris Murphy                   12  Mount Horeb                   33:30.1 10:47 
     46      8458  Marcela Ramirez-Rojas         12  Beloit Memorial               33:38.0 10:50 
     47   32 8574  Ines Senechal                 11  Madison Country Day           33:47.4 10:53 
     48   33 8505  Lilyan Tuthill                 9  Dubuque Wahlert               34:01.5 10:58 
     49   34 8648  Abi Burk                      10  New Glarus/Monticello         34:04.0 10:58 
     50   35 8734  Amanda Harkness               12  Tri State Homeschool          34:04.2 10:58 
     51   36 8508  Grace Zhang                   11  Dubuque Wahlert               34:06.8 10:59 
     52      8526  Audrey Wagner                 11  East Dubuque                  36:07.2 11:38 
     53      8649  Devi Duerst                   11  New Glarus/Monticello         36:40.8 11:49 
     54      8432  Allison Dyrhaug               11  Belleville                    36:47.3 11:51 
     55   37 8582  Maria Garcia                   9  Monroe                        37:13.6 11:59 
     56      8737  Miriam Runde                  10  Tri State Homeschool          37:33.4 12:06 
     57      8457  Audrey Mills-Brown            10  Beloit Memorial               37:41.1 12:08 
     58      8422  Amy Schwartz                  10  Albany                        38:27.3 12:23 
     59      8652  Delaney Karls                 10  New Glarus/Monticello         38:48.3 12:30 
     60      8469  Grace Griinke                  9  Beloit Turner                 39:42.9 12:47 
     8/31/2022  1:43PM
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                           **** Girls' Junior Varsity 5000 Meter Run ****
                                           
  Place TmPl Bib#  Name                          Gr  Team                          Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ====  ============================= ==  ============================= ======= ===== 
     61      8434  Annika Esselstrom             12  Belleville                    41:48.7 13:28 
     8/31/2022  1:43PM
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                                         Bruess Invitational
                             Twining Park - Hosted by Monroe High School
                                          Monroe, Wisconsin
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                            Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
                                       www.accuracetiming.com
                                           
                             **** Girls' Junior Varsity Team Score ****
                                           

       1.    67  Tri State Homeschool                       (27:37.8  138:09.0 6:40.8)
     ====================================================
       1      2  Audrey North              11 23:43.4
       2      3  Caitlyn Pratt              9 25:50.4
       3     15  Katie Snyder               9 28:47.0
       4     21  Josie Statz Lauper        10 29:24.0
       5     26  Franny Burns              11 30:24.2
       6   ( 31) Lilly Stader              11 31:36.7
       7   ( 35) Amanda Harkness           12 34:04.2

       2.    69  Monroe                                     (27:32.2  137:40.6 8:14.9)
     ====================================================
       1      1  Skye Dickson              11 23:06.7
       2      7  Anna Polnow               11 26:32.7
       3      8  Reaghan Schmelzer         10 26:36.9
       4     23  Lauren Coppes             12 30:02.7
       5     30  Aleigh Zettle             11 31:21.6
       6   ( 37) Maria Garcia               9 37:13.6

       3.    70  Mount Horeb                                (28:17.7  141:28.2 3:51.4)
     ====================================================
       1      5  Sydney Buttner            12 25:54.8
       2     12  Hannah Jones              11 28:18.6
       3     13  Ava Murphy                10 28:24.1
       4     18  Sydney Wyss               11 29:04.5
       5     22  Kayman Sutter             11 29:46.2
       6   ( 24) Emily McCarthy            11 30:14.8
       7   ( 29) Ella Zimmer               12 31:06.4

       4.    75  New Glarus/Monticello                      (28:23.8  141:58.8 4:26.7)
     ====================================================
       1      4  Tenley Faber              12 25:53.4
       2     11  Ella Salas                 9 27:42.5
       3     16  Eve MacLean               10 28:54.0
       4     19  Ruth Marty                11 29:08.8
       5     25  Ella Skidmore             10 30:20.1
       6   ( 28) Juniper Lounsbury         10 30:40.7
       7   ( 34) Abi Burk                  10 34:04.0

       5.    89  Madison Country Day                        (29:25.3  147:06.2 7:27.1)
     ====================================================
       1      6  Danite Agnew               9 26:20.3
       2     14  Reagan Smith               9 28:44.7
       3     17  Jael Smith                 9 28:59.7
       4     20  Emmett Greenwald          11 29:14.1
       5     32  Ines Senechal             11 33:47.4

       6.   115  Dubuque Wahlert                            (30:34.6  152:52.6 7:06.1)
     ====================================================
       1      9  Drennan Fazio              9 27:00.7
       2     10  Allison Munshower         11 27:06.8
       3     27  Tatum Manternach          12 30:36.8
       4     33  Lilyan Tuthill             9 34:01.5
       5     36  Grace Zhang               11 34:06.8


